
 
 

 
 

PTSO Meeting Minutes 
Meeting Date:  September 26, 2022 

Meeting Location:  Zoom 

Meeting Time:  6:00 p.m. 

 

The following people were present:  
Name Contact Email Name Contact Email 

Erica Eklund Ericaeklund1@gmail.com Allison Hawley allison.a.hawley@gmail.com 

Melissa Taugner  mtaugner@kyrene.org Shihchun Rea debyrea@gmail.com 

Christie 
Winklemann 

cwinke@kyrene.org Kim DeMeritt Kimberly.demeritt@gmail.com 

Jenn Whitesides jenni.whitesides@gmail.com Nicole Lysdahl nlysdahl0728@gmail.com 

Katie Koshick kkosnick@kyrene.org 
 

Diana Clevenger dmv16@yahoo.com 

Megan Villapando m.minarsich@gmail.com Scott Brown scottbrownhomes@gmail.com  

Alena Almendarez aalmendarez@kyrene.org Melissa @gmail.com Melissa Harris 

Lindsey Cancio lindseycancio@yahoo.com Stephanie Stocker sjournalizer@gmail.com 

Kelly Christopher Kelly.christopher515@gmail.com Mireya Garibay mireya.garibay16@gmail.com 

Magdiel Delgadillo magdiel85281@gmail.com Brad Morse bradmorse1@cox.net 

    

    

 

1. Presidents Update – Katie Koshick & Jenn Whitesides  

• N/a 
 

2. Principal’s Report  

• Met our minutes read goal and fundraising goals  

• Looking for a few more IAs to support students 

• We are in need of new bookshelves and buckets for PBIS tickets, can the PTSO approve purchasing? 

– Approved  

• Text to parents to survey- Zoom or in person conferences – Pumpkin carving at school or home?  

• Good first quarter  
 

 

 

 

 

3. Officer’s Report 

A. Treasurer  

o Reconciled for August  

 

4. Committee Reports/Information 

A. Ice Cream Social 

mailto:kkosnick@kyrene.org
mailto:scottbrownhomes@gmail.com


 
 

 
 

o Did not need to buy anything extra. Received enough donations. Did buy new ice 

cream scoops.  

o Ideas for next year: Add new volunteer spots, start earlier, identify “key” volunteers 

to oversee stations, making sure spots are filled. 

B. EPI – Renewal 

o Approved 

C. Movie License Renewal  

o We will not move forward with the renewal 

D. Readathon 

o We reached our $40k goal and our minute read goals.  

o We are finishing getting all prizes out.  

o We need help for the ice cream party- Link 

E. Trunk Or Treat/Pumpkin Walk 

o We need another person to help be a main coordinator.  

F. Peter Piper Pizza 

o Community builder for February- heart pizza and drink. PTSO Table? Discuss for next 

meeting 
 

 

 

Meeting adjourned at 6:38pm. 
 

Officers 

Presidents: Jenn Whitesides & Katie Koshick                    

Vice-President: Megan Villalpando 

Secretary: Erica Eklund     

Treasurers: Diana Clevanger 

Historians: Alena Almendarez, Amanda Herting, & Kelly Christopher                                                   

      
 

Upcoming Dates 

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/4090F4BAFAB2BA1FA7-icecream
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